Medium-Intensity Type B/C
ICAO MI Type B/C 2000cd
NVG Compliant Infrared 850nm Light
Obelux Oy, Kutomotie 6 B, 00380 Helsinki FINLAND | The information in this document is subject to change without notice.             © Obelux Oy 2023
DATASHEET
 Version 1.1
Page 1 of 3
September 20, 2023

(UK)
Page 2 of 3
Order code: Output: ICAO: Operating
voltage:
Nominal
voltage:
GPS: Infrared: CCV: Photocell and
Fault monitoring:
RS-485
Modbus:
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C 90-265 VAC 100-240 VAC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-B-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C 90-265 VAC 100-240 VAC No Yes Yes Yes No
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C* 90-265 VAC 100-240 VAC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1-B-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C* 90-265 VAC 100-240 VAC No Yes Yes Yes No
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C 10-30 VDC 12/24 VDC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR-B-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C 10-30 VDC 12/24 VDC No Yes Yes Yes No
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR-E1-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C* 10-30 VDC 12/24 VDC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR-E1-B-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C* 10-30 VDC 12/24 VDC No Yes Yes Yes No
MI-ICAO-DC2448-2KR-IR-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C 20-60 VDC 48 VDC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC2448-2KR-IR-B-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C 20-60 VDC 48 VDC No Yes Yes Yes No
MI-ICAO-DC2448-2KR-IR-E1-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C* 20-60 VDC 48 VDC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
MI-ICAO-DC2448-2KR-IR-E1-B-x-y 2 000 cd Type B/C* 20-60 VDC 48 VDC No Yes Yes Yes No
* E1 variants fulfil also the -1° and -10° vertical elevation angles maximum intensities as stated in the ICAO Table 6-3 recommendations section (see next page).
B: = Basic model (no GPS or Modbus)
X:  Add-on card Y:  Warranty option
 = no add-on card  = Regular warranty
IO = 4 Input 4 Output (IO) interface 10 = 10-year warranty
E = Ethernet interface (1 x RJ45 connector)
EF = 4-port switch (2 x RJ-45 connectors + 2 x Fiber SC Multimode female connectors)
Example: MI.ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-IO (AC model with IO add-on card) Example: MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1-10 (AC model with E1 and 10-year warranty)
Options
► Add-on cards (see order code section):
o 4 Input 4 Output (IO) interface
o Ethernet interface (1 x RJ-45)

other parts AISI 316 acid-proof steel.
More detailed mechanical data: see MS-MI-H01/02 datasheet.
► Order Code: MS-MI-H01
► Order Code: MS-MI-H02
(AISI 304 stainless steel bracket)
(AISI 316 acid-proof steel bracket)
Obelux MS-MI-H03:
► Mounting set for horizontal plane mounting.
► Mounting set includes bracket and fasteners.
► All parts AISI 316 acid-proof steel.
More detailed mechanical data: see MS-MI-H03 datasheet.
► Order Code: MS-MI-H03
Obelux MS-MI-V01:
► Mounting set for vertical pipe mounting.
► Mounting set includes U-bolts and fasteners.
► All parts AISI 316 acid-proof steel.
More detailed mechanical data: see MS-MI-V01 datasheet.
► Order Code: MS-MI-V01
Obelux MS-MI-V02:
► Mounting set for vertical pipe mounting.
► Mounting set includes bracket, U-bolts, and fasteners.
► Mounting bracket AISI 304 stainless steel, other parts AISI 316 acid-
proof steel.

10 - 10 -
PE PE PE PE
Order code:
Syntax for order code: [Light unit name]-[Cable length]-[Connector type]
For “Alarm Relay” pinout: Add “A” at the end of product code
For “Modbus” pinout: Use default product code
Example: MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-2.70M-HAN6A (Alarm Relay, 2,7m cable with HAN6 connector)
Example: MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-2.70M-HAN6 (Modbus, 2,7m cable with HAN6 connector)
Important note! Above order code syntax for pre-attached cable only available for the following models:
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1
For other models please contact Obelux for further information.
Appendix C: Pre-attached cable (open ended)
Cable specification:
Wire designations:
Alarm Relay Modbus
Label: Designation: Label: Designation:
L / + L (+ with DC) L / + L (+ with DC)
N / - N (- with DC) N / - N (- with DC)
PE PE PE PE
NO NO D+ D+
COM COM D- D-
NC NC SH SH
Order code:
Syntax for order code: [Light unit name]-[Cable length]
For “Alarm Relay” pinout: Add “A” at the end of product code
For “Modbus” pinout: Use default product code
Example: MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-5.0MA  (Alarm Relay, 5,0m cable)
Example: MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-5.0M  (Modbus, 5,0m cable)
Important note! Above order code syntax for pre-attached cable only available for the following models:
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR
MI-ICAO-AC-2KR-IR-E1
MI-ICAO-DC1224-2KR-IR